FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002



100924142

U.S. Department of Commerce Pa ent and Trademark Office PATENT

12-11-	1	8
--------	---	---

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Ag			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa			
Name (line 1) Francois-Noel Richard		Month Day Year 12 07 1998		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Vesuvius Crucible Company		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a Delaware Corporation		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 2500 W. 4th Street		of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)		— (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 1989			
Domestic Representative Name and A		ip Code arty only		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
A describition in the control of the control of	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Entre Grand Carlo	TOR OTTIOE OSE ORE!			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtop 具.年231

REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0413

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Fatent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	412-788-4441 x-254
Name	James R. Williams		
Address (line 1)	Vesuvius Research		
Address (line 2)	4604 Campbells Run Road		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15205		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	IVIAIK I	f additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · ·
09/091964	ent Application Number(s)	Patel	nt Number(s)
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 220281
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes (No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and bei d copy is a true copy of the ol ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
James R. Wi	illiams	omes amilla	Dec. 9, 1998
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0414 issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

7 De comber 1998

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9641 FRAME: 0415